
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 10.33 

 29.70 

 26.53 

 100.00 

 110,933,813 

 34,261,875 

 98,537,963 

 88,053,912 

 331,787,563 

 2,116,185 

 3,882,253 

 5,173,972 

 479,165 

 108,817,628 

 2,116,185 

 30,379,622 

 3,882,253 

 93,363,991 

 5,173,972 

 87,574,747 

 479,165  728,139.13 

 12,803,428.01 

 7,862,367.84 

 12,408,074.41 

 5,926,647.42 

 4,544,791.45 

 2,535,088.05 

 3,263,157.27 

$15,517,393.76 

$1.5196 

$14.62 

$1.5196 

$13.29 

$1.5266 

$14.96 

$1.5420 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 108,817,628 

 30,379,622 

 93,363,991 

 87,574,747 

 33.99 

 9.49 

 29.16 

 27.36 

 100.00 

 18.16 

 33.32 

 44.41 

 4.11 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$65,589,087.34 

BFAT

POUNDS

 320,135,988  11,651,575 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $14.26 

 11,651,575  320,135,988 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 33.44 

Inventory - Class III  88,364  475,555 $3,500.30 

$3,500.30 Total Inventory  88,364  475,555 

Class I Other Source Fluid $19,701.10  118,591  2 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(17,828,077.97)

 185,223.93 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 33.00 

 18.00 

$19.79 

$0.04840006 

$1.5301 

$14.96 

$48,065,088.44 

$155,003.41 

$15.00840006  320,254,579  11,651,577 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 95,653.74 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$14.96   x  .965  + $1.5301 x 3.5 )(

Released: October 08, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


