UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

September 2013

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		33.44 %	110,933,813	33.99 %	108,817,628	18.16 %	2,116,185
Producer Milk - Class II		10.33 %	34,261,875	9.49 %	30,379,622	33.32 %	3,882,253
Producer Milk - Class III 2		29.70 %	98,537,963	29.16 %	93,363,991	44.41 %	5,173,972
Producer Milk - Class IV		26.53 %	88,053,912	27.36 %	87,574,747	4.11 %	479,165
Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		331,787,563	100.00 %	320,135,988	s 100.00 %	11,651,575	
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	ļ	<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		108,817,628			\$14.26 /cwt	\$15,517,393.76
	Butterfat Class I Differenti	al at Location		2	,116,185	\$1.5420 /lb	3,263,157.27 2,535,088.05
Class II	Skim Milk		30,379,622			\$14.96 /cwt	4,544,791.45
	Butterfat		00,010,022		,882,253	\$1.5266 /lb	5,926,647.42
Class III	Skim Milk		93,363,991			\$13.29 /cwt	12,408,074.41
	Butterfat			5	,173,972	\$1.5196 /lb	7,862,367.84
Class IV	Skim Milk		87,574,747			\$14.62 /cwt	12,803,428.01
	Butterfat				479,165	\$1.5196 /lb	728,139.13
Classified Value		320,135,988	11	,651,575	-	\$65,589,087.34	
Inventory - Class III		88,364		475,555		\$3,500.30	
Total Inventory		88,364	<u> </u>	475,555	-	\$3,500.30	
Class I Other Source Fluid		118,591		2		\$19,701.10	
Location Adjustments							95,653.74
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							185,223.93
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(17,828,077.97)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			320,254,579	11	, 651,577 \$15	.00840006 /cwt	\$48,065,088.44
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	04840006 /cwt	\$155,003.41
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)					\$14.	.96 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$1.5	301 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$14.96 x .965	5 + \$1.5301	x 3.5) \$19.	79 /cwt	
Estimated	l Market Wide Utiliz	ation in Class I					
Skim Percentage			33.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage			18.00 %				
Released	October 08	, 2013 Willi	am A. Wise, Market /	Administrator			